
Creighton University School of Medicine

Class of 2018 Match List

Last name First name Program Specialty

Allen Robert Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA Emergency Medicine

Almeda Marco Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN Pediatrics

Barta Kathryn Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine

Bell Britney St Joseph's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine

Bell Elizabeth Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL Internal Medicine

Belleville Matthew Walter Reed National Medical Center, Washington, DC Internal Medicine

Bettag Charles Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Center, Lebanon, NH Internal Medicine

Bhavsar Sheila UC San Diego Med Center, San Diego, CA Internal Medicine

Billingham Caitlin Stanford University Programs, Stanford, CA Pediatrics

Block Kiana White Memorial Med Center, Los Angeles, CA Obstetrics-Gynecology

Bolton Emily

Providence Health, Portland, OR                                                                

Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR     

Prelim - Medicine         

Dermatology

Bond Aleah Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC Anesthesiology

Bourke Dalton Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH Psychiatry

Bourne Jennifer Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE General Surgery

Bowens Joseph Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH Pediatrics

Brunnhoelzl Daniel

Univ of North Dakota SOM, Fargo, ND                                                       

Baylor Coll Med, Houston, TX

Transitional Year          

Radiation Oncology

Bunce Christina Hospital of the University of PA, Philadelphia, PA Anesthesiology

Butters Matthew Emory University SOM, Atlanta, GA Internal Medicine

Castera Mark Univ of Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA Pediatrics

Chacko Steve Presence St Joseph Hospital, Chicago, IL Family Medicine

Chan Garret University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Anesthesiology

Chapman Matthew Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St. Louis, MO Psychiatry

Cohen Adam

University of Chicago Med Center, Evanston, IL                       

Univ of Chicago Med Center, Chicago, IL

Transitional Year               

Anesthesiology

Cohen Erin University of Chicago Med Center, Chicago, IL Pediatrics

Curran Joseph Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN Pathology

Dang Brian San Antonio Military Medical Center, San Antonio, TX Internal Medicine

Dave Amanda UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE Pediatrics

DeCino Andrea University of Texas HSC, San Antonio, TX Internal Medicine

DelCore Alisandrea Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Dewey Nathan Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion SOM, Roanoke, VA Internal Medicine

Dougherty Kaitlin University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS Emergency Medicine

Dressel Evan University of Tennessee  St Thomas Hospitals, Nashville, TN Internal Medicine

Droessler Jonathan

UC Irvine Med Center, Orange, CA                                                               

VA Greater LA Health Systems, Los Angeles, CA      

Prelim - Medicine      

Physical Med & Rehab

Fares Austin William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El Paso, TX Orthopaedic Surgery

Fernandez Elicia UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA Psychiatry

Field Kristina Maricopa Med Center, Phoenix, AZ Emergency Medicine

Fine Adam Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton, Oceanside, CA Family Medicine

Fredericks Nina University of Tennesee St. Thomas Hospitals, Nashville, TN Obstetrics-Gynecology

Garfinkel Rachel Henry Ford Hospital, Detroit, MI Orthopaedic Surgery

Gatto Joseph Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL Anesthesiology

Gatto Kathleen Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL Pediatrics
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Glaser Lauren Kaiser Permanente, Santa Rosa, CA Family Medicine

Goebel David University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine

Grant Leah Providence Health, Portland, OR             Internal Medicine

Haggerty Joseph Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Obstetrics-Gynecology

Hasebroock Andrew Health Partners Institute, St. Paul, MN Emergency Medicine

Hayden Joel

Providence Sacred Heart Med Center, Spokane, WA                                            

St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ

Transitional Year    

Radiology-Diagnostic

Hindt Frances University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Family Medicine

Holzmer Stephanie Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Plastic Surgery

Howard Kathryn Beaumont Health System, Royal Oak, MI General Surgery

Iarocci Andrew Tulane University SOM, New Orleans, LA Otolaryngology

Iliescu Daniela

Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                                                    

Ohio State University Med Center, Columbus, OH

Prelim-Medicine             

Physical Med & Rehab

Jabbari Javaneh University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS General Surgery

Jaehning Michelle Monmouth Medical Center, Long Branch, NJ Obstetrics-Gynecology

Johnson Amanda University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO Internal Medicine

Johnson Matthew B I Deaconess Med Center, Boston, MA Psychiatry

Jou Jasmine University of Nevada SOM, Las Vegas, NV Family Medicine

Kable Timothy Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA Internal Medicine

Karnam Santi

St Joseph's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                                                                                   

University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE

Prelim - Medicine           

Ophthalmology

Karubus Katherine Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA General Surgery

Kelly John University of Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA Anesthesiology

Klee Kevin University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Radiology-Diagnostic

Kozlowski Ian University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS

Prelim - Medicine       

Interventional Radiology

Kumar Sanjali Brigham & Womens Hospital, Boston, MA Psychiatry

Kuntz Rachel Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN Psychiatry

Kwon Christine University of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Family Medicine

Larson Spencer Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA Internal Medicine

Lee Dylan

University of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI                                                                            

Ohio State University Med Ctr, Columbus, OH

Prelim - Medicine                

Dermatology

Lehan Karen University of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX Pediatrics

Lippert Joseph University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Emergency Medicine

Liu Timothy George Washington University, Washington, DC Anesthesiology

Lowry Emily University of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Pediatrics

Lwin Thuthiri Santa Barbara Cottage Hosp, Santa Barbara, CA Internal Medicine

Ma Julie University of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX Pediatrics

Maas David Huntington Memorial Hosp, Pasadena, CA Internal Medicine

Marsh Amanda FAU-Schmidt SOM, Boca Raton, FL General Surgery

Mauria Rohit

Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Center,                                        

Cleveland, OH Neurological Surgery

McCarthy Micheala University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Orthopaedic Surgery

McDonald James Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE

Prelim - Medicine          

Radiology-Diagnostic

Meilak Kevin Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics
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Merritt Travis

Broadlawns Med Center, Des Moines, IA                           

University of Michigan Hosps, Ann Arbor, MI

Transitional Year     

Radiology-Diagnostic

Miller Kenneth Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL Anesthesiology

Mukherjee Turna MedStar Washington Hosp Center, Washington, DC General Surgery

Munley Daniel University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine

Murphy Kael Mercy Hospital, St. Louis, MO Obstetrics-Gynecology

Murray Christina University of North Carolina Hosps, Chapel Hill, NC Psychiatry

Nelson Taylor University of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT Internal Medicine

Ngo Jeannie Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Psychiatry

Nguyen Austin UC Irvine Med Center, Orange, CA      Anesthesiology

Nguyen Bao Chau Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Internal Medicine

Nguyen Michelle University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology

Nguyen Sarah St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Family Medicine

Nichta Carli Kaweah Delta Health Care District, Visalia, CA Emergency Medicine

Nimmo Seella University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Physical Med & Rehab

Ning John Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Internal Medicine

Noel Taylor Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC

Prelim - Medicine             

Radiology-Diagnostic

Null Mary Elizabeth UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE Pediatrics

Nyone Caleb McKay-Dee Hospital Center, Ogden, UT Family Medicine

Olson Evan Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC Obstetrics-Gynecology

O'Neill Kellen Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO Pediatrics

Oshodi Ciera Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Obstetrics-Gynecology

Patel Pooja UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA Anesthesiology

Patel Priya University of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL Psychiatry

Patel Shreya

Tucson Hospitals Med Ed, Tucson, AZ                                                                

NYP Hosp-Columbia Univ Med Center, New York, NY

Transitional Year                 

Interventional Radiology

Pietruszka Sarah Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC Obstetrics-Gynecology

Rei Christina Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR Pediatrics

Riley Erinn Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN Emergency Medicine

Roberson Spencer University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA Anesthesiology

Roby Nicole University of Florida COM, Gainesville, FL Anesthesiology

Rose Alicia Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC Pediatrics

Rozal Leonardo UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA Pediatrics

Rufener Gregory Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR

Prelim - Surgery              

Radiology-Diagnostic

Salvatore Christopher Phoenix Children's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

Schell Lance Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Internal Medicine

Schmidt Matthew

St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                                                             

University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO

Prelim - Medicine         

Radiology-Diagnostic

Sevcik Lauren Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN Psychiatry

Shah Sonia University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE Physical Med & Rehab

Sharlin Colby Phoenix Children's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ Pediatrics

Shaw Krista Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA Emergency Medicine

Shaw Steven University of Cincinnati Med Center, Cincinnati, OH Internal Medicine
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Shrestha Roman

Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                                                  

Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ

Transitional Year   

Radiology-Diagnostic

Simon Brittany University of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX Obstetrics-Gynecology

Singh Amarpreet Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE Family Medicine

Smith Megan University of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI Psychiatry

Smith Thomas San Antonio Military Medical Center, San Antonio, TX Orthopaedic Surgery

Stock Alexander Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA Prelim - Surgery

Taylor Jonathan Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA Psychiatry

Tierney Margaret University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Pediatrics

Titterington Blake

St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                                                               

University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO

Prelim - Surgery              

Anesthesiology

Traxler Jake University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN Family Medicine

Turturro Michael Morristown Memorial Hospital, Morristown, NJ General Surgery

Typher Sean University of Missouri, Kansas City, MO Emergency Medicine

Urra Manuel University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO Internal Medicine

Van Galder Hannah Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI Pediatrics

Voth Elida Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN Internal Medicine

Walton Mollie Wright State University Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH Pediatrics

Weiner Lee

University of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS                                                      

University of Arizona COM, Tucson, AZ

Prelim - Medicine    

Ophthalmology

Welsh Ian University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ Internal Medicine

Wethington Anna University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO Internal Medicine

Williams Thomas Hofstra Northwell School of Med, New Hyde Park, NY

Prelim - Surgery                 

Urology

Wingfield Megan

St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                                                   

University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO

Prelim - Surgery     

Anesthesiology

Wolfe Katrina University of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI Internal Medicine

Wood Chloe Maricopa Med Center, Phoenix, AZ Obstetrics-Gynecology

Ziccarelli Mario University of Arizona COM, Tucson, AZ Emergency Medicine

Zilavy Andrew Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM

Prelim - Surgery                  

Urology
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Anesthesiology 
Bond Aleah Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC 

Bunce Christina Hospital of the University of PA, Philadelphia, PA 

Chan Garret University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

Cohen Adam 
University of Chicago Med Center, Evanston, IL                       
Univ of Chicago Med Center, Chicago, IL 

Gatto Joseph Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

Kelly John University of Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA 

Liu Timothy George Washington University, Washington, DC 

Miller Kenneth Northwestern McGaw/NMH/VA, Chicago, IL 

Nguyen Austin UC Irvine Med Center, Orange, CA       

Patel Pooja UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA 

Roberson Spencer University of Southern California, Los Angeles, CA 

Roby Nicole University of Florida COM, Gainesville, FL 

Titterington Blake 
St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                                                               
University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Wingfield Megan 
St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                                                   
University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

 
Dermatology 

Bolton Emily 
Providence Health, Portland, OR                                                                
Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR      

Lee Dylan 
University of Hawaii, Honolulu, HI                                                                            
Ohio State University Med Ctr, Columbus, OH 

 
Emergency Medicine 
Allen Robert Naval Medical Center, San Diego, CA 

Dougherty Kaitlin University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Field Kristina Maricopa Med Center, Phoenix, AZ 

Hasebroock Andrew Health Partners Institute, St. Paul, MN 

Lippert Joseph University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 

Nichta Carli Kaweah Delta Health Care District, Visalia, CA 

Riley Erinn Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN 

Shaw Krista Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

Typher Sean University of Missouri, Kansas City, MO 

Ziccarelli Mario University of Arizona COM, Tucson, AZ 

 
 

Family Medicine 
Barta Kathryn Univ of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Chacko Steve Presence St Joseph Hospital, Chicago, IL 



Fine Adam Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton, Oceanside, CA 

Glaser Lauren Kaiser Permanente, Santa Rosa, CA 

Goebel David University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Hindt Frances University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 

Jou Jasmine University of Nevada SOM, Las Vegas, NV 

Kwon Christine University of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Nguyen Sarah St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Nyone Caleb McKay-Dee Hospital Center, Ogden, UT 

Singh Amarpreet Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Traxler Jake University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

 

General Surgery 
Bourne Jennifer Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Howard Kathryn Beaumont Health System, Royal Oak, MI 

Jabbari Javaneh University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Karubus Katherine Swedish Medical Center, Seattle, WA 

Marsh Amanda FAU-Schmidt SOM, Boca Raton, FL 

Mukherjee Turna MedStar Washington Hosp Center, Washington, DC 

Turturro Michael Morristown Memorial Hospital, Morristown, NJ 

 
Internal Medicine 
Bell Britney St Joseph's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Bell Elizabeth Rush University Med Center, Chicago, IL 

Belleville Matthew Walter Reed National Medical Center, Washington, DC 

Bettag Charles Dartmouth-Hitchcock Med Center, Lebanon, NH 

Bhavsar Sheila UC San Diego Med Center, San Diego, CA 

Butters Matthew Emory University SOM, Atlanta, GA 

Dang Brian San Antonio Military Medical Center, San Antonio, TX 

DeCino Andrea University of Texas HSC, San Antonio, TX 

Dewey Nathan Carilion Clinic-Virginia Tech Carilion SOM, Roanoke, VA 

Dressel Evan University of Tennessee  St Thomas Hospitals, Nashville, TN 

Grant Leah Providence Health, Portland, OR              

Johnson Amanda University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Kable Timothy Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA 

Larson Spencer Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA 

Lwin Thuthiri Santa Barbara Cottage Hosp, Santa Barbara, CA 

Maas David Huntington Memorial Hosp, Pasadena, CA 

Munley Daniel University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

Nelson Taylor University of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Nguyen Bao Chau Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI 

Ning John Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI 

Schell Lance Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 



Shaw Steven University of Cincinnati Med Center, Cincinnati, OH 

Urra Manuel University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Voth Elida Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Rochester, MN 

Welsh Ian University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

Wethington Anna University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Wolfe Katrina University of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI 

 
Interventional Radiology 

Kozlowski Ian University of Kansas SOM, Kansas City, KS 

Patel Shreya 
Tucson Hospitals Med Ed, Tucson, AZ                                                                
NYP Hosp-Columbia Univ Med Center, New York, NY 

 
Neurological Surgery 

Mauria Rohit 
Case Western/Univ Hosps Cleveland Med Center,                                        
Cleveland, OH 

 
Obstetrics & Gynecology 
Block Kiana White Memorial Med Center, Los Angeles, CA 

Fredericks Nina University of Tennesee St. Thomas Hospitals, Nashville, TN 

Haggerty Joseph Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Jaehning Michelle Monmouth Medical Center, Long Branch, NJ 

Murphy Kael Mercy Hospital, St. Louis, MO 

Nguyen Michelle University of Arizona COM, Phoenix, AZ 

Olson Evan Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC 

Oshodi Ciera Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI 

Pietruszka Sarah Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC 

Simon Brittany University of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX 

Wood Chloe Maricopa Med Center, Phoenix, AZ 

 
Ophthalmology 

Karnam Santi 
St Joseph's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ                                                                                                   
University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 

Weiner Lee 
University of Kansas SOM, Wichita, KS                                                      
University of Arizona COM, Tucson, AZ 

 
Orthopaedic Surgery 
Fares Austin William Beaumont Army Medical Center, El Paso, TX 

Garfinkel Rachel Henry Ford Hospital, Detroit, MI 



McCarthy Micheala University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Smith Thomas San Antonio Military Medical Center, San Antonio, TX 

 
Otolaryngology 
Iarocci Andrew Tulane University SOM, New Orleans, LA 

 
Pathology 
Curran Joseph Indiana University SOM, Indianapolis, IN 

 
Pediatrics 
Almeda Marco Indiana Univ School of Med, Indianapolis, IN 

Billingham Caitlin Stanford University Programs, Stanford, CA 

Bowens Joseph Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH 

Castera Mark Univ of Washington Affil Hosps, Seattle, WA 

Cohen Erin University of Chicago Med Center, Chicago, IL  

Dave 
(Krantz) Amanda UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Gatto Kathleen Jackson Memorial Hospital, Miami, FL 

Lehan Karen University of Texas at Austin Dell Med School, Austin, TX 

Lowry Emily University of Utah Affil Hosps, Salt Lake City, UT 

Ma Julie University of Texas Southwestern Med School, Dallas, TX 

Meilak Kevin Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 

Null 
Mary 
Elizabeth UNMC/Creighton Univ Affiliated Hosps, Omaha, NE 

O'Neill Kellen Childrens Mercy Hospital, Kansas City, MO 

Rei Christina Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 

Rose Alicia Carolinas Medical Center, Charlotte, NC 

Rozal Leonardo UC Davis Med Center, Sacramento, CA 

Salvatore Christopher Phoenix Children's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Sharlin Colby Phoenix Children's Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Tierney Margaret University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Van Galder Hannah Medical College of Wisconsin Affil Hosps, Milwaukee, WI 

Walton Mollie Wright State University Boonshoft SOM, Dayton, OH 

 
Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation 

Droessler Jonathan 
UC Irvine Med Center, Orange, CA                                                               
VA Greater LA Health Systems, Los Angeles, CA 

Iliescu Daniela 
Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE                                                                    
Ohio State University Med Center, Columbus, OH 

Nimmo Seella University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 

Shah Sonia University of Nebraska Med Center, Omaha, NE 

 



 
Plastic Surgery 
Holzmer Stephanie Loma Linda University, Loma Linda, CA 

 
Prelim-Surgery 
Stock Alexander Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA 

 
Psychiatry 
Bourke Dalton Wright Patterson Medical Center, Dayton, OH 

Chapman Matthew Barnes-Jewish Hospital, St. Louis, MO 

DelCore Alisandrea Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Fernandez Elicia UC San Francisco, Fresno, CA 

Johnson Matthew B I Deaconess Med Center, Boston, MA 

Kumar Sanjali Brigham & Womens Hospital, Boston, MA 

Kuntz Rachel Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN 

Murray Christina University of North Carolina Hosps, Chapel Hill, NC 

Ngo Jeannie Creighton University Affil Hosps, Omaha, NE 

Patel Priya University of Illinois COM, Chicago, IL 

Sevcik Lauren Hennepin County Med Center, Minneapolis, MN 

Smith Megan University of Wisconsin Hosps & Clinics, Madison, WI 

Taylor Jonathan Harbor-UCLA Med Center, Torrance, CA 

 
Radiation Oncology 

Brunnhoelzl Daniel 
Univ of North Dakota SOM, Fargo, ND                                                       
Baylor Coll Med, Houston, TX 

 
Radiology – Diagnostic 
Klee Kevin University of Minnesota Med School, Minneapolis, MN 

Hayden Joel 
Providence Sacred Heart Med Center, Spokane, WA                                            
St Josephs Hospital, Phoenix, AZ 

Merritt Travis 
Broadlawns Med Center, Des Moines, IA                           
University of Michigan Hosps, Ann Arbor, MI 

Noel Taylor Wake Forest Baptist Med Center, Winston-Salem, NC 

Rufener Gregory Oregon Health & Science Univ, Portland, OR 

Schmidt Matthew 
St Joseph Hospital SCL Health, Denver, CO                                                             
University of Colorado SOM, Denver, CO 

Shrestha Roman 
Central Iowa Health System, Des Moines, IA                                                  
Mayo Clinic School of Grad Med Educ, Phoenix, AZ 

 
 
 



Urology 
Williams Thomas Hofstra Northwell School of Med, New Hyde Park, NY 

Zilavy Andrew Univ of New Mexico SOM, Albuquerque, NM 

 
 


